Gaming Machine (Peripheral Equipment) Approval 2024 (No 16)

Notifiable instrument NI2024-709

made under the

Gaming Machine Act 2004, section 69 (Approval of gaming machines and peripheral equipment)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Gaming Machine (Peripheral Equipment) Approval* 2024 (No 16)

2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after the date of notification.

3 Approval

I approve the peripheral equipment described in the attached Schedule to this instrument.

Moran

Amanda Brown Delegate ACT Gambling and Racing Commission 22 November 2024

This is Page 1 (of 1 page) of the Schedule to the *Gaming Machine (Peripheral Equipment) Approval 2024* (No 16)

For further information please contact the approved supplier.

Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd	
Subject: Approval Correction for the Updated Dragon Link	
System Name	Dragon Link
Specification Numbers	1.YA018 (N-ABLER Controller)
Jackpot Theme:	Dragon
Application Reference Number	01-A2516/S01
Specific Approval Conditions	
Jackpot setting ID D0010007 and D0010009 does not form part of this approval due to the	
displayed Total LPJS value on the J/P controller's screens potentially having a 0.000001%	
discrepancy.	